

TEST SCHEDULE (8:00am start)

2022 WDAA Tests

Western *

- 1. Western Intro Level Test 1
- 2. Western Basic Level Test 1
- 3. Western Test of Choice **

Introductory 2023 USDF/USEF Tests

- 4. Introductory Level Test A
- 5. Introductory Level Test B
- 6. Introductory Level Test C

Training 2023 USDF/USEF Tests

- 7. Training Level Test 1
- 8. TrainingLevelTest2
- 9. TrainingLevelTest3

First 2023 USDF/USEF Tests

- 10. First Level Test 1
- 11. First Level Test 2
- 12. First Level Test3

Second 2023 USDF/USEF Tests

- 13. Second Level Test 1
- 14. Second Level Test 2
- 15. Second Level Test 3

Third & Up ** 2023 USDF/USEFTests

- 16. Third Level & Up Test of Choice
- 17. Pas de Deux Freestyle please indicate level
- 6 M M н Quarterline 12 M S R 10 M Circle E 60 M v 20m Circle K 10 m

5 M

- -Ride times will be posted online and e-mailed by May 9. It is the exhibitor's responsibility to notify the show management if they do not receive their ride times.
- -All tests will be ridden in a 20 x 60 metercourtwithsandfooting.
- -All tests may be called or ridden from memory. You must provide your own caller or notify the show manager in advance if you would like us to provide a caller for you.

- -Mailed entries must be postmarked by May 3, online entries completed by May 7. Payment must accompany all entries – Online and Mailed.
- -Refunds will be given in the event your ride cannot be scheduled.
- *WESTERN may not cross enter into any other division/level.
- **THESE TESTS ARE RIDDEN FOR EXHIBITION ONLY. Rides will be scored but no ribbons awarded.

SPRING DRESSAGE SCHOOLING SHOW - RULES AND FAQ

Sunday, May 12, 2024

Test Fees:

- -\$30/each for RBR members & Pasadena residents
- -\$35/each for all others

Facility opens at 6:45 am, pre-registration only.

Questions? Please email us at: rosebowlriders@gmail.com

PRE-ENTRY INSTRUCTIONS

- Mailed entries must be postmarked by May 3. Mail to PO Box 533, Pasadena, CA 91102
- Online entries completed by May 7 at:
 https://www.rosebowlriders.org/spring-dressage-show

RULES AND REGULATIONS: PLEASE READ ENTIRELY

- 1. Showwill operate in accordance with United States Equestrian Federation rules.
- Anyridernotincontroloftheirmountordisruptivetootherridersmaybeaskedto leave the arena.
- 3. All decisions of judges and show committee are final.
- 4. If you are late or are dismissed because of conduct you will not receive a refund.
- 5. There is a \$25.00 charge if the bank for any reason returns your check.
- 6. A youth exhibitor is a rider under 18 years of age as of January 1st, 2024. A parent or guardian must sign for all youth exhibitors.
- 7. AnATSM/SEIapprovedridinghelmetisrequiredforallyouthexhibitors.
- 8. Dogs shall be kept on a leash and under control at all times. Dogs may not be tied to tie rails. The following breeds are not permitted on the premises: Rottweiler, Pit Bull Terrier, Doberman, Akita, Chow and mixes thereof.
- 9. All horses must be sound.
- 10. Braiding is optional.
- 11. Payment must accompany all entries.
- 12. No refunds will be given after May 3rd except with a veterinarian's note.
- 13. Refunds will be given in the event your ride cannot be scheduled.
- 14. Scratches may be filled at show management's discretion.
- 15. Approved whips and spurs may be used per USEF guidelines.
- 16. For Introductory and Training through Second Level tests, a plain snaffle bridle is required with either a regular caves son, a dropped, flash or crossed no seband.
- 17. Martingales, bit guards and any kind of boots or bandages are not allowed.
- 18. Numbers must be worn at all times when in the arena.
- 19. All riders, showing or schooling, must have signed a release at the show office.
- 20. For Western WDAA tests, standard western show attire & tack is permitted. Bits with shanks over 8.5 inches are not permitted.
- 21. Allriders/trainers/parents are expected to exhibit good sports man ship.
- All riders, exhibitors and their guardians must sign an ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT.



ROSE BOWL RIDERS SPRING DRESSAGE SCHOOLING HORSE SHOW 2024 REGISTRATION FORM Office Use Only Exhibitor Please only one horse per entry form **Test Fee:** \$30 members & Pasadena residents, \$35 all others Class # **Test Name Entry Fee** \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Mandatory drug fee per horse* \$14.00 Paid by: □Cash □Check#____ _____Total Fees\$_ *If a horse is ridden by multiple riders, drug fee maybe shared between them. Discuss with horse owner and show office. **☐ Under 18 ☐ Over 18** □Western □Intro □Training □First □Second □Third & Up □Pas de Deux _____Horse's Name: ____ Exhibitor's Name:___ Breed:_____Age/Height:____ ____State: ____Zip: ____Trainer/Instructor: _____ Owner:____ Tel/Cell:__ E-mail: Current RBR Member: \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \subseteq \text{Interested in more info} \) □ Pasadena Resident Recognizing and agreeing that horse sports may be DANGEROUS AND HAZARDOUS ENDEAVORS, EVEN LEADING TO PERMANENT INJURY OR DEATH, the undersigned, as owner, rider, spectator or other participants and/or parent or legal guardian of and owner, rider or spectator or other participant collectively (owner) knowingly and expressly ASSUMES ANY AND ALL RISKS of loss or bodily injury and AGREES TO HOLD HARMLESS, REGARDLESS OF NEGLIGENT ACTS OR OMISSIONS, ROSE BOWL RIDERS, INC., its organizing committee, directors, members, agents and employees, and any instructor of Rose Bowl Riders, Inc., and his or her employees, or employees thereof (collectively "Rose Bowl Riders, Inc."). Each owner shall indemnity Rose Bowl Riders, Inc. against all claims or demands of any nature that may grow out of an injury occasioned by a horse or arise from the negligence of the person(s) in charge of such horse. In addition to the above ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT, the undersigned knowingly and expressly RELEASES Rose BOWL RIDERS, INC. OF ANY ACTS OF NEGLIGENCE, WHETHER ACTIVE OR PASSIVE.

This Agreement is made on behalf of the undersigned, and any guest or relative of the undersigned, including minor children or wards thereof. The agreement to HOLD HARMLESS shall include the payment of any attorney's fees, and shall include the reimbursement to Rose Bowl Riders, Inc. arising out of the loss or damage to the property of the undersigned, including any guests, relatives, minor children, or wards thereof, from any cause whatsoever. THE UNDERSIGNED RECOGNIZES AND AGREES THAT BY EXECUTING THIS ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT, HE OR SHE IS WAIVING AND RELEASING VALUABLE LEGAL RIGHTS.

Exhibitor's Signature Signature of Minor's Parent or Guardian